LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$37.00

2022-163122

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00

10/06/2022 04:04 PM

TITLE DEEDS & NEEDS, LLC
OFFICIAL RECORD

Pgs=2 AE

APN NO: 001-193-32

**RECORDING REQUESTED BY:** 

Title Deeds & Needs, LLC

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:
CURT & GERRI PHILLIPS
P.O. BOX 563

Affix RPTT: \$ Exempt. 7

PIOCHE, NV 89043

File No. 22-596

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E07

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT:

VAUGHN KAY PHILLIPS AND DONNA MAE PHILLIPS, TRUSTEES OF THE VAUGHN KAY PHILLIPS AND DONNA MAE PHILLIPS FAMILY LIVING TRUST, dated the 14<sup>th</sup> day of July 1995

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and convey to

CURT PHILLIPS AND GERRI PHILLIPS, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS

all that real property situated in the County of LINCOLN, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 15, Township 1 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M., described as follows:

Parcel 3 as shown on Parcel Map recorded April 29, 1999 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book B of Plats, Page 211, as File No: 112673, Lincoln County.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging to in anywise appertaining.

## **SUBJECT TO:**

- 1. General and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, rights of way, easements, and reservations of record.
- 3. Deed(s) of Trust of Record, if any.

GRANTOR'S SIGNATURE AND NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ATTACHED AS PAGE 2 HEREOF.

WITNESS this 5th day of SEPTEMBER 2022.

## VAUGHN KAE PHILLIPS AND DONNA MAE PHILLIPS FAMILY LIVING TRUST: DONNA MAE PHILLIPS, TRUSTÉE **NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT** ATTACHED TO: Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed ) SS STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCOLN before me, ASHLEY REMINGTON, a Notary Public in and for said/State, personally appeared: VAUGHN KAY PHILLIPS AND DONNA MAE PHILLIPS, AS TRUSTEES Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal: (NOTARY SEAL) Signature: Signature of Office

ASHLEY REMINGTON Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 21-1286-11 My Appointment Expires 06/27/2025

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

DE	ECL	.AF	RATION OF V	ALU	JE (	FO	RM		\ \
1. #			Parcel Number(s) 193-30						
2. Type of Property:									
	a) c) e) g)		Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg Agricultural Other	b) d) f) h)		2-4 Cc	ngle Fam. Res 4 Plex omm'l/Ind'l obile Home		CCORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY  JST ON FILE AE
3.	a) b) c) d)	Dee Tra	al Value/Sales Price ed in Lieu of Foreclo nsfer Tax Value: al Property Transfer	sure O	nly (		e of property)		\$ 0.00 ( ) \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00
4.	If E	xem	ption Claimed:				1	· \	/ /
5.  NRS belie Furtl addit NRS Sign	a. b. Part 3375 ef and herm tiona 3375 ature	Train Exp ial Ir The 5.060 d car nore, al tax 5.030	nsfer Tax Exemption plain Reason for Exernterest: Percentage be undersigned declare and NRS 375.110, in the supported by do the parties agree that due, may result in a	nption ing tra s and a hat the cument disall penaler shall	: Transferacknown information in the content of the	ansi rred owle orma n if c nace of 10%	ferring from the sedges, under position provided called upon to of any claimed to of the tax duly and severall	enalty of pris correct substantial exemption plus interpreted by liable for Capacity:	perjury, pursuant to to the best of their information and ate the information provided herein. on, or other determination of west at 1% per month. Pursuant to or any additional amount owed.  AGENT  (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print	Nan	ne: \	Vaughn Kay & Donn	a Mae	Phili	line*	***	Print No.	(REQUIRED) me: Curt Phillips & Gerri Phillips
Address: P.O. Box 454							Address: PO Box 563		
City: Pioche							City: Pioche		
State: NV Zip: 89043								State: NV Zip: 89043	
CON	<u>IPA</u>	NY/	PERSON REQUES	TINC	RE	CO	RDING (requ		
Addr	ess:	P.O.	Fitle Deeds & Needs . Box 180 Zip: Pioche, NV 890	/	7			File	e No. 22-249
• 1	The Road of the London								

\*\*\* TRUSTEES OF THE VAUGHN KAY PHILLIPS AND DONNA MAE PHILLIPS FAMILY LIVING TRUST, dated the  $14^{th}$  day of July 1995\*\*\*

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED